	 Sec.	 -	Page
General purpose relays
Electromechanical slim relays .......................................................................................................................................... 		 24	 -	 5
SSR (solid state relay) slim relays .................................................................................................................................... 		 24	 -	 5
Miniature relays ............................................................................................................................................................... 		 24	 -	 6
Miniature relays clear enclosure ...................................................................................................................................... 		 24	 -	 7
Miniature relays with LED state indicator and mechanical actuator .................................................................................. 		 24	 -	 7
Industrial relays with LED state indicator and mechanical actuator .................................................................................. 		 24	 -	 8

in the socket HR201DS024 1 SSR 4A (DC) 24VDC
HR1X3016
(strip with
16 tags)
HR1X9120 (red)
M
IN
IA
TU
R
E
R
EL
AY
S
HR301CD012 1 C/O 16A❸ 12VDC Max 10A
Resistor - Capacitor
HR6X77024 6...24VAC/DC
HR6X77230 110...230VAC/DC
Diode + LED
HR6X78024 6...24VDC
HR301CD024 1 C/O 16A❸ 24VDC
HR301CD048 1 C/O 16A❸ 48VDC
HR301CA024 1 C/O 16A❸ 24VAC
HR301CA110 1 C/O 16A❸ 110...120VAC HR3X88❻
HR301CA230 1 C/O 16A❸ 230VAC HR5XS21
Screw terminals.
Contact terminals all on upper side.
HR302CD012 2 C/O 8A 12VDC
HR302CD024 2 C/O 8A 24VDC
HR302CD048 2 C/O 8A 48VDC HR3X86❺
HR302CA024 2 C/O 8A 24VAC
HR302CA110 2 C/O 8A 110...120VAC
HR302CA230 2 C/O 8A 230VAC HR5XS22
Screw terminals.
M
IN
IA
TU
RE
 R
EL
AY
S
CL
EA
R
EN
CL
OS
UR
E
HR401CD012 1 C/O 16A❸ 12VDC 8 poles
HR401CD024 1 C/O 16A❸ 24VDC HR5X30❻ HR5X9008 (black)
❹HR401CA024 1 C/O 10A 24VDC
HR401CA110 1 C/O 10A 110VAC
HR401CA230 1 C/O 10A 230VAC
HR402CD012 2 C/O 10A 12VDC HR5XS21S
Push-in terminals.HR402CD024 2 C/O 10A 24VDC
HR402CA024 2 C/O 5A 24VDC HR5X88❻
HR402CA110 2 C/O 5A 110VAC
HR402CA230 2 C/O 5A 230VAC
M
IN
IA
TU

 A
N
D
 M
EC
H
AN
IC
AL
 A
CT
U
AT
O
R
HR501CD012 1 C/O 16A❸ 12VDC
HR501CD024 1 C/O 16A❸ 24VDC
HR501CD048 1 C/O 16A❸ 48VDC HR5X86❺ 2 poles
HR501CD110 1 C/O 16A❸ 110VDC HR5XS21P
PIN terminals.
For Printed Circuit Board.
HR501CA024 1 C/O 16A❸ 24VAC HR5X9002❼
HR501CA110 1 C/O 16A❸ 110...120VAC
HR501CA230 1 C/O 16A❸ 230VAC
HR502CD012 2 C/O 8A 12VDC HR5X87❻
HR502CD024 2 C/O 8A 24VDC
HR502CD048 2 C/O 8A 48VDC
HR502CD110 2 C/O 8A 110VDC
HR502CA012 2 C/O 8A 12VAC
HR502CA024 2 C/O 8A 24VAC
HR502CA110 2 C/O 8A 110...120VAC
HR502CA230 2 C/O 8A 230VAC
IN
D
U
ST

R
AN
D
 M
EC
H
AN
IC
AL
 A
CT
U
AT
O
R
HR702CD024 2 C/O 10A 24VDC 8-pin
HR702CD048 2 C/O 10A 48VDC
HR702CD110 2 C/O 10A 110VDC HR7XS1
Screw terminals.HR702CA024 2 C/O 10A 24VAC
HR702CA110 2 C/O 10A 110...120VAC
HR702CA230 2 C/O 10A 230VAC
HR703CD024 3 C/O 10A 24VDC 11-pin HR7X87
HR703CD048 3 C/O 10A 48VDC
HR703CD110 3 C/O 10A 110VDC HR7XS2
Screw terminals.HR703CA024 3 C/O 10A 24VAC
HR703CA110 3 C/O 10A 110...120VAC
HR703CA230 3 C/O 10A 230VAC
24-2
General purpose relays
24
24

ER
RE
LA
YS
 W
IT
H
AT
EX
CE
RT
IF
IC
AT
E
HR8020D012 2NO 30A 12VDC
HR8020A024 2NO 30A 24VAC
HR8020A120 2NO 30A 110/120VAC
HR8020A230 2NO 30A 230VAC
HR802CD012 2 C/O 30A 12VDC
HR802CA024 2 C/O 30A 24VAC
HR802CA120 2 C/O 30A 110/120VAC
HR802CA230 2 C/O 30A 230VAC
❶	Final S in code indicates Push-in terminals.
❷	For sockets with screw terminals.
❸	Kit complete with diode filter + LED HR6X78024.
24

Compliant with standards: IEC/EN/BS 61810-1 for
electromechanical relays, IEC/EN/BS 62314 for SSR.
Order code Control
voltage
Contacts Rated
current
Description Qty
per
pkg
[A] no.
Slim electromechanical relay and base ready assembled.
HRA101CE024 24VAC/DC 1 C/O 6 Screw terminals 10
HRA101CE024S 24VAC/DC 1 C/O 6 Push-in terminals 10
Slim electromechanical relays.
HR101CE012 12VDC 1 C/O 6 12VAC/DC
control when on
HR1XS024 or
HR1XS024S
socket
20
HR101CE024 24VDC 1 C/O 6 24VAC/DC
control when on
HR1XS024 or
HR1XS024S
socket
20
HR101CE060 60VDC 1 C/O 6 110...125VAC/DC
control when on
HR1XS110 or
HR1XS110S
socket.
220...240VAC/DC
control when on
HR1XS230 or
HR1XS230S
socket
20
Slim SSR (solid state relay) relays.
HR201AS024 24VDC 1 SSR 2 Output
24...280VAC
20
HR201DS024 24VDC 1 SSR 4 Output
3...28VDC
20
Order code Control
voltage
Terminals Description Qty
per
pkg
AC/DC no.
Sockets for relays.
HR1XS024 12...24V Screw Use with relay HR101CE012,
HR101CE024 and HR20...
10
HR1XS110 110...125V Screw Use with relay HR101CE060 10
HR1XS230 220...240V Screw Use with relay HR101CE060 10
HR1XS024S 12...24V Push-in Use with relay HR101CE012,
HR101CE024 and HR20...
10
HR1XS110S 110...125V Push-in Use with relay HR101CE060 10
HR1XS230S 220...240V Push-in Use with relay HR101CE060 10
Order code Description Qty
per
pkg
no.
HR1X30 Marker tags 100
HR1X3016 Marker tags - strip with 16 tags 20
HR1X9020 20-pole parallel busbar - black 10
HR1X9120 20-pole parallel busbar - red 10
24
Order code Description Qty
per
pkg

Cable removal
with screwdriver
Order code Control
voltage
Contacts Rated
current
Description Qty
per
pkg
[A] no.
Miniature relay and base ready assembled.
HRA302CD024K4 24VDC 2 C/O 8 Screw terminals
with retain/release
clip
5
HRA302CD024K5 24VDC 2 C/O 8 Push-in terminals
with retain/
release clip and
suppressor filter
5
Miniature relays.
HR301CD012 12VDC 1 C/O 16 Fitting on socket
HR5XS2...
(max 10A)
20
HR301CD024 24VDC 1 C/O 16 20
HR301CD048 48VDC 1 C/O 16 20
HR301CA024 24VAC 1 C/O 16 20
HR301CA110 110/120VAC 1 C/O 16 20
HR301CA230 230VAC 1 C/O 16 20
HR302CD012 12VDC 2 C/O 8 Fitting on socket
HR5XS2...
20
HR302CD024 24VDC 2 C/O 8 20
HR302CD048 48VDC 2 C/O 8 20
HR302CA024 24VAC 2 C/O 8 20
HR302CA110 110/120VAC 2 C/O 8 20
HR302CA230 230VAC 2 C/O 8 20
Order code Description Qty
per
pkg
no.
Sockets for relays (supplied without retain/release clip).
Terminal layout see page 24-11.
HR5XS21 Screw terminals, contact terminals all on upper side.
Fitting on DIN rail or with screws
10
HR5XS22 Screw terminals. Fitting on DIN rail or with screws 10
HR5XS21S Terminals with Push-in technology.
Fitting on DIN rail or with screws
10
HR5XS21P PIN terminals for Printed Circuit Board 40
new
24
24-7
General purpose relays 24

[A] no.
Miniature relays clear enclosure.
HR401CD012 12VDC 1 C/O 16 Mounting on
HR5XS2...
socket (max 10A)
50
HR401CD024 24VDC 1 C/O 16 50
HR401CA024 24VAC 1 C/O 10 Mounting on
HR5XS2... socket
50
HR401CA110 110VAC 1 C/O 10 50
HR401CA230 230VAC 1 C/O 10 50
HR402CD012 12VDC 2 C/O 10 Mounting on
HR5XS2... socket
50
HR402CD024 24VDC 2 C/O 10 50
HR402CA024 24VAC 2 C/O 5 Mounting on
HR5XS2... socket
50
HR402CA110 110VAC 2 C/O 5 50
HR402CA230 230VAC 2 C/O 5 50
Order code Control
voltage
Contacts Rated
current
Description Qty per
pkg
[A] no.
Miniature relay and base ready assembled with LED state indicator and
mechanical actuator.
HRA502CD024K5 24VDC 2 C/O 8 Push-in terminals
with retain/
release clip and
suppressor filter
5
HRA502CD024K4 24VDC 2 C/O 8 Screw terminals
with retain/release
clip
5
HRA502CA024K4 24VAC 2 C/O 8 5
HRA502CA230K4 230VAC 2 C/O 8 5
Miniature relays with LED state indicator and mechanical actuator.
HR501CD012 12VDC 1 C/O 16 Mounting on
HR5XS2... socket
(max 10A)
10
HR501CD024 24VDC 1 C/O 16 10
HR501CD048 48VDC 1 C/O 16 10
HR501CD110 110VDC 1 C/O 16 10
HR501CA024 24VAC 1 C/O 16 10
HR501CA110 110/120VAC 1 C/O 16 10
HR501CA230 230VAC 1 C/O 16 10
HR502CD012 12VDC 2 C/O 8 Mounting on
HR5XS2... socket
10
HR502CD024 24VDC 2 C/O 8 10
HR502CD048 48VDC 2 C/O 8 10
HR502CD110 110VDC 2 C/O 8 10
HR502CA012 12VAC 2 C/O 8 10
HR502CA024 24VAC 2 C/O 8 10
HR502CA110 110/120VAC 2 C/O 8 10
HR502CA230 230VAC 2 C/O 8 10
Sockets
HR5XS21 HR5XS22 HR5XS21S
HR5XS21P
Accessories
HR5X87
HR5X88
HR5X30
HR6X78024
HR5X9008
HR5X86
HR5X9002
Order code Description Qty per
pkg
no.
HR5X86 Metal retaining clip. Only mounting on HR5XS21P socket 10
HR5X87 Metal retaining clip. Not suitable for HR5XS21P socket 20
HR5X88 Plastic retaining clip. Not suitable for HR5XS21P socket 10
HR5X30 Marker tags 100
HR6X78024 Plug-in surge suppressor filters. 6...24VDC with LED 10
HR6X77024 Plug-in surge suppressor filters. 6...24VAC/DC (RC) 10
HR6X77230 Plug-in surge suppressor filters. 110...230VAC/DC (RC) 10
HR5X9008 8-pole parallel busbar - black 10
HR5X9002 Bus jumper for A2 terminals; for Push-in terminal
sockets only
10
24-8
General purpose relays 24
Order Description Qty
per
pkg
no.
Sockets for relays (supplied without retain/release clip) for fitting on DIN
rail or with screws.
Terminal layout see page 24-11.
For relays with 2 changeover contacts.
HR6XS21 Screw terminals, contact terminals all on upper side 10
HR6XS22 Screw terminals 10
HR6XS41S Terminals with Push-in technology 10
For relays with 4 changeover contacts.
HR6XS41 Screw terminals, contact terminals all on upper side 10
HR6XS42 Screw terminals 10
HR6XS41S Terminals with Push-in technology 10
Order Description Qty
per
pkg

Cable removal
with screwdriver
Order code Control
voltage
Contacts Rated
current
Description Qty
per
pkg
[A] no.
Industrial relay and base ready assembled with LED state indicator and
mechanical actuator.
HRA604CD024K4 24VDC 4 C/O 5 Screw terminals
with retain/release
clip
5
HRA604CA024K4 24VAC 4 C/O 5 5
HRA604CA230K4 230VAC 4 C/O 5 5
Industrial relays with LED state indicator and mechanical actuator.
HR602CD012 12VDC 2 C/O 7 Fitting on socket
HR6XS2...
10
HR602CD024 24VDC 2 C/O 7 10
HR602CD048 48VDC 2 C/O 7 10
HR602CA012 12VAC 2 C/O 7 10
HR602CA024 24VAC 2 C/O 7 10
HR602CA110 110/120VAC 2 C/O 7 10
HR602CA230 230VAC 2 C/O 7 10
HR604CD012 12VDC 4 C/O 5 Fitting on socket
HR6XS4...
10
HR604CD024 24VDC 4 C/O 5 10
HR604CD048 48VDC 4 C/O 5 10
HR604CA012 12VAC 4 C/O 5 10
HR604CA024 24VAC 4 C/O 5 10
HR604CA110 110/120VAC 4 C/O 5 10
HR604CA230 230VAC 4 C/O 5 10
Sockets
HR6XS21
HR6XS42
HR6XS41

Atex certificate
HR80...
Order code Control
voltage
Contacts Rated
current
Description Qty
per
pkg
[A] no.
Industrial relays with LED state indicator and mechanical actuator.
8-pin type.
HR702CD024 24VDC 2 C/O 10 Fitting on socket
HR7XS1
10
HR702CD048 48VDC 2 C/O 10 Fitting on socket
HR7XS1
10
HR702CD110 110VDC 2 C/O 10 Fitting on socket
HR7XS1
10
HR702CA024 24VAC 2 C/O 10 Fitting on socket
HR7XS1
10
HR702CA110 110/120VAC 2 C/O 10 Fitting on socket
HR7XS1
10
HR702CA230 230VAC 2 C/O 10 Fitting on socket
HR7XS1
10
Industrial relays with LED state indicator and mechanical actuator.
11-pin type.
HR703CD024 24VDC 3 C/O 10 Fitting on socket
HR7XS2
10
HR703CD048 48VDC 3 C/O 10 Fitting on socket
HR7XS2
10
HR703CD110 110VDC 3 C/O 10 Fitting on socket
HR7XS2
10
HR703CA024 24VAC 3 C/O 10 Fitting on socket
HR7XS2
10
HR703CA110 110/120VAC 3 C/O 10 Fitting on socket
HR7XS2
10
HR703CA230 230VAC 3 C/O 10 Fitting on socket
HR7XS2
10
General characteristics
HR7X... series sockets have screw terminals and are

Sockets
HR7XS1 HR7XS2
Order code Description Qty
per
pkg
no.
Sockets for relays (supplied without retaining clip), for fitting on DIN rail or
with screws.
Terminal layout see page 24-11.
HR7XS1 8-pin for HR702C... Screw terminals 10
HR7XS2 11-pin for HR703C... Screw terminals 10
Accessories
HR7X87
Order code Description Qty
per
pkg
no.
HR7X87 Metal retaining clip 20
Order code Control
voltage
Contacts Rated
current
Characteristics Qty
per
pkg
[A] no.
HR8020D012 12VDC 2 NO 30 Faston terminals.
Screw fixing
20
HR8020A024 24VAC 2 NO 30 Faston terminals.
Screw fixing
20
HR8020A120 110/120VAC 2 NO 30 Faston terminals.
Screw fixing
20
HR8020A230 230VAC 2 NO 30 Faston terminals.
Screw fixing
20
HR802CD012 12VDC 2 C/O 30❶ Faston terminals.
Screw fixing
20
HR802CA024 24VAC 2 C/O 30❶ Faston terminals.
Screw fixing
20
HR802CA120 110/120VAC 2 C/O 30❶ Faston terminals.
Screw fixing
20
HR802CA230 230VAC 2 C/O 30❶ Faston terminals.
Screw fixing
20
❶	 3A for NC contact.
24-10